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Field Assembly Connector (Fast Connector) adopts the newest fiber terminal technology, the optical and mechanical properties are all up to the standard
jump cable, it provides powerful technical support for FTTH access.

FEATURES / MATERIAL

- Field installable, high reliability.

- Fiber pre-installed, no polishing required.

- Compact size, light weight.

- Suitable for drop cable and pigtail to home.

UFH3011 UFH3012
Part Number Description Color
UFH3011 SC/UPC Field Install Connector, for Flat Cable Blue
UFH3012 SC/APC Field Install Connector, for Flat Cable Green
UFH3016 SC/UPC Field Install Connector, for Round Cable Blue
UFH3017 SC/ APC Field Install Connector, for Round Cable Green
FEATURES / MATERIAL

- ABS material used ensures the body strong and light
- Easy installations : Mount on wall

- Splicing tray can be removed when needed or during the installation
for the convenient operation and installation UF-1014 UF-1002
- Double-layer design for easier installation and maintenances
- Upper layer for splicing.

- Lower layer for distribution.

- Without adapter \v _;< D & ‘2 -
- Suitable for SC & LC adapter \ ’% - N ~ o
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UFH3022 UFH3024 UFH3026
e Dimension

Part Number Description o b i) Color
UF-1002 2 Port Duplex Home Fiber Termination Box w/o adapter, 4 Fiber, empty 140 x 90 x 20.5 Light Grey
UF-1014 4 Port Simplex Fiber Termination Box w/o adapter, 4 Fiber, empty 120 x 80 x 25 Light Grey
UFH3022 FTTH Smart Housing Outlet for 2 x SC Simplex (or LC Duplex), empty 130 x 84 x 24 White
UFH3024 FTTH Smart Housing Outlet for 1 x SC Duplex (or LC Quad), empty 130 x 84 x 24 White
UFH3026 Mini FTTH Smart Housing Outlet for 2 x SC Simplex (or LC Duplex), empty 85 x 85 x 25 White

FEATURES / CONSTRUCTION

- It is a finished cable from factory

- Which is easily to installation

- Optical Fiber can be ITU-T G.657A2 and fully compatible ITU-T G.652
- Simple structure, light weight and practical

- Two Metallic strength member protects the fiber with tensile strength

- With solid messenger wire (1.2mm.)

- Safe and environment friendly with FR-LSZH jacket

- Available length 25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200, 225, 250, 275 and 300 m. UFH9862-XXX
Part Number Description
UFH9862-XXX FTTH Flat Cable Assembly XXX M. , LSZH SC/APC to SC/APC
21 XXX = length ; 050(50 m.), 100(100 m.)
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